the members of the Company’s Board of Directors as of January 1st, 2021 until the end of the mandate 

term (i.e. 2023), amounting EUR 4,000 (EUR four-thousand) net/month/member, EUR 4,000 

net/month (EUR four-thousand) for the Chairman of the Board of Directors and EUR 300 

net/member/session (EUR three-hundred), but not more than EUR 1,800 net/member/year (EUR 

one-thousand-eight-hundred), as additional remuneration for the members of the Board of Directors 

who are also members of the consultative committees. 

7. Ratification of the financial auditor’s mandate, ERNST & YOUNG ASSURANCE SERVICES 

S.R.L., a Romanian legal entity, based in Bucharest, 15-17 Ion Mihalache Blvd., district 1, Bucharest